

1900 10th Street NE Great Falls, MT 59404

Phone: 406-761-4100 Main Fax: 406-761-0174 Refinery Building Fax: 406-761-0777 www.calumetspecialty.com

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

June 21, 2024

CONTACT:

Lanni Klasner, Communications Manager 406-384-6814, lannik@clmt.com

CALUMET MONTANA ANNOUNCES RIVER DRILL EXERCISE

Great Falls, MT – Calumet Montana is committed to safety and environmental responsibility. To demonstrate this commitment, the company is conducting a planned river spill response drill June 25 and 26. This drill simulates a real-world response to a potential spill to prepare the team to react swiftly and effectively.

"Our first priority is to operate safely and responsibly," said Kollin Schade, Plant Manager. "Calumet regularly conducts drills to ensure our team is ready to respond to spills, fires, severe weather, and other potential disruptions. These drills reinforce our commitment to the safety of our team members, the community, and the environment."

What to Expect:

- Residents near the Missouri River between Black Eagle and Cochrane Dams may observe the deployment of containment booms during the drill.
- There is no need for public concern this is a planned training exercise.

Community Collaboration:

Calumet will partner with local businesses and agencies in this drill, including:

- CHS Nutrition
- Philips 66
- Great Falls Fire Rescue
- Cascade County Sheriff Search and Rescue
- City of Great Falls Environmental and Utility Divisions

This collaboration strengthens collective preparedness for various emergencies.

###

About Calumet Specialty Products Partners, L.P.

Calumet Specialty Products Partners, L.P. (NASDAQ: CLMT) manufactures, formulates, and markets a diversified slate of specialty branded products to customers in various consumer-facing and industrial markets. Calumet is headquartered in Indianapolis, Indiana, and operates facilities throughout North America.